generating cumulative gross proceeds in excess of $100,000,000. As of the date of this Circular, the

aggregate number of Class B Warrants is 9,085,016.

3. Directors’ interests

3.1 The Directors and their respective functions are set out below:

Name Function

Paul Ensor Non-Executive Chairman

Lambros Anagnostopoulos Chief Executive Officer

Antonios Achilleoudis Non-Executive Director

Ian Domaille Non-Executive Director

Dr. Franz Hoerhager Non-Executive Director

Antonios Kaffas Non-Executive Director
Álvaro Portela Non-Executive Director

Robert Sinclair Non-Executive Director

Harin Thaker Non-Executive Director

43

3.2 The interests (all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise) of each of the Directors and

their family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) in the issued ordinary share capital of the

Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence be

ascertained by, any Director (i) as at the date of this Circular and (ii) as they are expected to be
on Admission are as follows:

Director

Number of

Existing

Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of

existing issued

share capital

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

(following

Admission)*

Percentage of

Enlarged

Share Capital

(following

Admission)*

Paul Ensor 147,495 0.4% 276,876 0.4%
Lambros Anagnostopoulos 238,937 0.7% 448,530 0.7%

Antonios Achilleoudis 89,345 0.3% 167,717 0.3%

Ian Domaille 70,921 0.2% 133,132 0.2%

Dr. Franz Hoerhager 121,474 0.4% 228,030 0.4%

Antonios Kaffas 62,980 0.2% 118,225 0.2%

Álvaro Portela 44,742 0.1% 83,989 0.1%

Robert Sinclair 57,374 0.2% 107,702 0.2%

Harin Thaker 44,742 0.1% 83,989 0.1%

* Assuming full take-up of entitlements under the Open Offer.

3.3 On 9 February 2015, being the last practicable date prior to the publication of this Circular, the

Directors and (so far as is known to the Directors, having made appropriate enquiries) their

family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) will have the following out of the money options

over Ordinary Shares:

Director

Number of

Options

Exercisable

until

Exercise

price

Percentage

of existing

issued share

capital

Percentage

of Enlarged

Share

Capital

(following

Admission)*

Antonios Achilleoudis 1,754 1.8.2017 $57 0.005% 0.003%